
2023-2024 Swimming Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Keith Marquess
   Region Manager
Phone (cell): 270-839-2008
Email: keith.marquess@christian.kyschools.us
Host: Hopkinsville High School
  430 Koffman Dr
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Host AD: Jacob Ezell
  Email: jacobezell85@gmail.com
  Phone (cell): 270-484-1115
Data Entry: Charlene Baker
  Email: yoon.baker@gmail.com
Site: Hopkinsville
  430 Koffman Dr
  Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Start Date: February 9, '24
Comments:

Feb 9-10

Region 2
Manager: Calvin Head
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
Host: Bowling Green High School
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Host AD: Calvin Head
  Email: calvin.head@bgreen.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-839-4071
Data Entry: Shelly Hammons 
  Email: Shelly.hammons@daviess.kyschools.us
Site: Bowling Green
  1801 Rockingham Ln
  Bowling Green, KY   42104
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

February 2nd prelims and 3rd finals 

Region 3
Manager: Alex Todd
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 270-763-7300
Email: alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us
Host: Elizabethtown High School
  620 N Mulberry St
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Host AD: Alex Todd
  Email: alex.todd@etown.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 270-763-7300
Data Entry: Robyn Brandenburg
  Email: etdolphinentries@gmail.com
Site: TK Stone Middle School 
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

(Prelims) Feb 2 12:30pm 

(Finals) Feb 3 12:00pm

Region 4
Manager: Denny Williams
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
Host: St. Xavier High School
  1609 Poplar Level Rd
  Louisville, KY   40217
Host AD: Denny Williams
  Email: dwilliams@saintx.com
  Phone (cell): 502-457-1528
Data Entry: Bill Tingley
  Email: Khsaaswimming2016@gmail.com
Site: Prelims - St Xavier, Finals - U of L
  Louisville, KY   40217
Start Date: February 3, '24
Comments:

Prelims - Saturday, February 3rd 5:00 PM

Finals - Sunday, February 4 2:00 PM

Region 5
Manager: Wayne Kraus
   Region Manager
Phone (cell): 502-777-1617
Email: kraus@trinityrocks.com
Host: Trinity (Louisville) High School
  4011 Shelbyville Rd
  Louisville, KY   40207
Host AD: Rob Saxton
  Email: saxton@trinityrocks.com
  Phone (cell): 502-664-9096
Data Entry: Bill Tingley
  Email: khsaaswimming2016@gmail.com
Site: University of Louisville
  Louisville, KY   40207
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

Prelims on 2/2 @ 6:00pm

Finals on 2/4 at 2:00pm

Region 6
Manager: Tom Coons
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 773-991-8255
Email: tcoonsseahawk85@gmail.com
Host: Collins High School
  801 Discovery Boulevard
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Host AD: Kate Tucker
  Email: kate.tucker@shelby.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-655-0275
Data Entry: Terri Tonges
  Email: tjtonges@twc.com
Site: Family Activity Center Shelbyville
  Shelbyville, KY   40065
Start Date: February 9, '24
Comments:

Feb 9-10 10 a.m.

Region 7
Manager: Carol Franzen
   Region Manager
Phone (cell): 859-743-3817
Email: cmfranzen1@gmail.com
Host: Simon Kenton High School
  11132 Madison Pike
  Independence, KY   41051
Host AD: Troy Roberts
  Email: troy.roberts@kenton.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 859-240-4999
Data Entry: Jerry Wissman
  Email: jerry.wissman@forttthomas.kyschools.us
Site: Kenton County Aquatics Center/Scott High
School
  , KY   
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

February 2 and 3

Region 8
Manager: Christopher Kingsolver
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 502-321-0176
Email: dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us
Host: Lafayette High School
  401 Reed Lane
  Lexington, KY   40503
Host AD: Christopher Kingsolver
  Email: dallas.kingsolver@fayette.kyschools.us
  Phone (cell): 502-321-0176
Data Entry: Kris Humphries
  Email: region8regionals@gmail.com
Site: Stivers Aquatic Center (Union College)
  , KY   
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

2/2 Prelims, 2/3 Finals

Region 9
Manager: Kevin Knezevich
   Head Coach
Phone (cell): 859-200-0363
Email: knknez@gmail.com
Host: Model Lab School
  521 Lancaster Avenue
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Scotty Sutton
  Email: scotty.sutton@eku.edu
  Phone (cell): 859-619-7213
Data Entry: Dee Dole
  Email: dee_dole@yahoo.com
Site: EKU
  Richmond, KY   40475
Start Date: February 2, '24
Comments:

February 2-3 10 AM
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